person, company or organization and the Insured Person shall execute and deliver instruments 
and papers and do whatever is necessary to secure such rights. The Insured Person shall take no 
action after the loss to prejudice such rights. 

26. Trip Duration 

The maximum trip duration is one hundred and eighty-two (182) consecutive days for Single Trip 
and ninety (90) consecutive days for each Trip arranged under an Annual Cover. No claim will be 
payable after the 90th day of a Trip under the Annual Cover if the Trip exceeds ninety (90) days 
from the date of commencement of the Trip.